
What Is AWWA? 
 

The American Water Works Association (AWWA) is the world’s largest 
educational and scientific organization dedicated to the promotion of safe 
drinking water. The Association’s 57,000 members, including more than 
1,400 members in Indiana, work as community water providers, federal 
and state regulators, environmentalists, academics and scientists, and 
reside in all 50 states, Canada and Mexico. Our 4,600 utility members 
serve 80 percent of the U.S. population.  

 
The Indiana Section of AWWA has more than 1,200 members, including representatives from 
380 drinking water providers and 340 vendors, consultants and independent engineers. The 
organization is dedicated to the education of the public on the importance of safe and adequate 
water and to keeping its members up-to-date on requirements, regulations and technology in 
the industry. 
 
Recent projects and partnerships with the Indiana Rural Water Association (IRWA) include:  
 

• Established and supported a toll-free Drinking Water Help Line, a resource for water 
systems to call with issues and concerns, from 1999 to 2001.  

 
• Developed and conducted 24 workshops to present IDEM’s “Water Monitoring 

Requirements & Proper Sampling Techniques for Transient Noncommunity Water 
Systems” handbook (2001-2002). 

 
• Wrote two Drinking Water Guidance Manuals (one for Community Water Systems and 

one for Nontransient Noncommunity Water Systems) and conducted 12 workshops 
around the state. The DWGM won the 2004 Small Systems Award from National AWWA 
(2003-2004).  

 
• Currently developing Indiana Water Operator Training (workshop lessons, reference 

manual, Web site, and other materials) for 900+ grandparented water operators and 
newly certified operators. AWWA/IRWA members will conduct 144 workshops and 
establish a mentoring system to ensure high standards for operators. (2005-2008) 

 
In addition, the Indiana Section presents the Clarity in Reporting awards each year, to 
journalists who do outstanding work covering drinking water issues, and scholarships to schools 
so teachers can develop water-related curriculum. The Indiana Section also raises 
approximately $40,000 for improved systems and water quality for third-world countries with our 
Water for People program. Our 2005-2006 goal for this program is $50,000. 
 
AWWA is ready to provide Indiana state and federal legislators with the best information 
available on the status of drinking water today and the challenges that remain. Whether the 
issue is water rights, water quality, conservation, infrastructure, source water protection, 
contaminant listing, health research, or treatment practices, AWWA has materials and experts 
ready to assist you. Feel free to contact any of the Water Utility Council members (on the back 
of this page) when your work turns to drinking water issues. 



Key Facts 
• Only 1% of the Earth’s water is fresh water available to for humans to drink.  

(97% of the Earth’s water is salt water, 2% is frozen) 
• The U.S. has fresh water resources totaling about 660 trillion gallons. 
• Americans tap into about 341 billion gallons of those resources every day.  
• The U.S. withdraws more water from its resources than any other country in the world. 
• There are three types of public drinking water systems in Indiana: 

o Community systems (e.g., municipal water supplies and mobile home parks) 
o Nontransient noncommunity water systems (e.g., schools and factories) 
o Transient noncommunity water systems (e.g., churches, restaurants and campgrounds) 

• There are 840 community water systems in Indiana. They provide about 88% of Hoosiers 
with their tap water. 

• About 55% of Indiana residents receive drinking water from a ground water supply (nearly 
4,300 systems); 45% of Indiana residents receive their drinking water from a surface water 
supply used by 127 systems.  

• According to a survey conducted by AWWA, 82% of large water utilities across the nation 
have their own water laboratories on site. 

• Water utilities monitor for more than 100 contaminants on a regular basis. 
• More than 94% of American water utilities are in full compliance with health-based federal 

regulations annually.  

Sources: 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, “Factoids: Drinking Water and Ground Water Statistics for 2004” 
Indiana Department of Environmental Management, Drinking Water Branch 

Indiana Section Water Utility Council 
John A. Hardwick, Chair Valparaiso Dept. of Water 

Works 
(219) 462-8412,  
ext. 302 

jahvwd@netnitco.net 

Rachel Atz City of Bloomington (812) 349-3655  atzr@bloomington.in.gov 
Joe Broyles  (317) 283-2676, 

(317) 709-0574 
joebroyles@hotmail.com 

Richard A. Burch, P.E. Midwestern Engineers Inc. (812) 295-2800 rburch@dmrtc.net 
Odetta Cadwell Indiana Rural Water 

Association 
(317) 402-7349 OdieIRWA@aol.com 

William L. Etzler, P.E. Aqua Indiana, Inc. (260) 489-1502 wletzler@aquaamerica.com 
Paul Hartman Logansport Municipal Utilities (574) 753-6231 paudhartman@comcast.net 
Kathy Humphrey Veolia Water Co. (317) 263-6540 kathy.humphrey@veoliawaterna.com 
Jim Hurst, P.E. HNTB Corporation (317) 917-5228 jhurst@hntb.com 
John Langley Bloomington Utilities (812) 349-3656 langleyj@city.bloomington.in.us 
Philip Miller Mishawaka Utilities (574) 258-1652 pmiller@mishawakautilities.com 
Melissa Moran Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. (317) 594-0989 mmoran@pirnie.com 
Mark Nye DLZ Indiana, LLC (574) 236-4400 mnye@dlzcorp.com 
Doug Perry City of Goshen (574) 534-5701 dougperry@goshencity.com  
Randy Russell Michigan City Water Dept. (219) 874-3228 rrussell@mcwaterdept.com 
Jerome D. Schoenle City of Fort Wayne (260) 427-1247 jerry.schoenle@ci.ft-wayne.in.us 
Michael Simpson M.E. Simpson Co. (800) 255-1521 michael@mesimpson.com 
Philip N. Smith Smith Group Consulting (317) 788-8534 psmith@smithgroupconsulting.com 
Patricia Spence HNTB Corporation (317) 636-4682 pspence@hntb.com 
John F. Stancati South Bend Water Works  (574) 235-5646 jstancat@ci.south-bend.in.us 
Nick Stanley Water Solutions Unlimited (317) 736-6868 nstanley@water-group.com  
Todd A. Taylor City of LaPorte (219) 326-9540 lpwater@comcast.net 
Art Umble CDM (317) 581-9585 umbleak@cdm.com 
Jim Williams Peerless-Midwest, Inc. (574) 254-4140 jwilliams@pmidwest.com 
Jack Wittman WHPA, Inc. (812) 333-9399 jack@wittmanhydro.com 
 


